
  

Regular Meeting, Council Hall, 
Dec. 3, 1934, 7:00 Bo M. 

The regular December meeting of Council was held on the 
above date with the following ‘present: - 

President, Le R, Walek; and councilmen, Davison, Stover, 
Gilland, Hoachlander, Friedly. $ i 

Minutes of the last regular meeting and two special meetings 

were read and approved without correction. 

Treasurer, Chas. W. Bert, Jr. reported as follows:- 

Balance in Borough Account,  $ 2623.14 

Balance in Bond Account, - - $ 3249.03 

The. secretary reported the. following receipts: - 

A. F. Strickler, labor & materials, - - - - - $ 20.71 
Tendis Tool Company, labor & materials, - - - §.15 

- Harry Hocker, o1l°& chips, -------- = 2.75 
Ue G.. Shook, Ol, = = so et ete ce ee +3050 
fra 0. Strite, rails, = - - -- = -'- - 2.50 
United Tel. Co. Pole tax, - - - - -"-- == = 46.40 ( 
Cc. W. Bert, Jr. Water rent collections, 114.29 
W. We MeKinnie, £1NOS sa rele here eee tes 16,00 
G. F. Ziegler, fines; - - - ie Se ee 4,75 
B, H. Dalsy, Bondugh tax, - -- - + = ~ 3 488.43 
B. H. Daley, Borough tax, ~----+fr-- 167,64 

Police Chief, Ambrose, reported six arrests for the month of 
November, résulting in the collection of $19.95 in fines. 

Stephen Tenley reported that he had inspected about half of 
the town for water leaks, and had found 132 leaks. cS



    

Meeting of Dec, 3, 1934, continued. 

On motion, the above reports were ‘approved and accepted. 

‘ \ 
A committee of Antrimtownship residents were present and - 
heard-a report of the fire department. The fire department 
estimated that the average upkeep for the department over a 
period of six years was approximately $ 850.00 per ‘year. 
Records showed that in the last period of 18 months that 
15 alarms had been answered in:town, and 20 in the cowtry. 
For the same period apparatus traveled 129 miles to country > 
fires; :‘and:24 miles to town fires. The committee was re- 
vested to insist that the Township supervisors contribute 

$ 400,00 annually toward the aupport of the fire company. 

The matter of the purchase of additional hose was discussed. 
On motion Mr. Hoachlander, seconded by Dr. Gilland, the Fire 
and Water committee was authorized to purchase 300 feet. of 
1 1/2-in. hose with necessary nozzles & fittings in addition 
to the 21/2 in hose authorized at a former meeting. 

On motion Dr. Gilland, seconded by Mr. Friedly, the motion 
passed at a previous meeting to purchase a tract of: land from 
Mrs. Wm. R. Davison was reconsidered, and further action 
post-poned until a later date. 

A revised ordinance granting the right for the Gettysburg 
Gas Corporation to install service within the borough was 
presented. Fxcept for a few slight changes, the ordinance 
was the same as that passed at a previous meeting. On 
motion of Dr. Gilland, seconded by Mr, Stover, the ordinance 
passed at the Nov. 2lst. meeting was rescinded. And on 
motion Mr. Stover, seconded by Mr. Hoachlander, the new 
ordinance was unanimousely passed. 

The Light Committee reported_that they were negotiating with 
the G. L. F. & P. Company for the installation of a white- 
way lamp on center square to replace the traffic signal at 
that point/ 

On motion Mr. Stover, seconded by Mr. Hoachlander, Mr. Chas. 
W. Bert, Jr. was designated Water Superintendent, with all 
the authority that is by lew and ordinance granted to that 
office. The same motion fixed the salary for this office at 
$ 50,00 per month. 

On motion Mr. Stover, seconded by Dr. Gilland, the sum of 
$ 45.00 was ordered paid to Mr. Bert to reimburse him for 
unusual expenses incident to the pumping operations and other 
improvements to the water system carried on during the past 
few months. 

The Streett committee was also authorized by motion to repair 
and oi] and chip Spring Grove Avenue, also to have the motor 
of the town road roller overhauled and repaired. 

The following drafts were ordered paid: - 

(OVER) (OVER)  



QO. C, Ambrose, 60.00 
Tra Mowen,. . 3 geK 9.90, 
Wa. Hoffman, 2.40 
Wm. Diehl, 16.00 
A. Gopenhaver, 32.65 
Wm. Diehl, 37.80 
Clark Gilland, : 21.60 
James Glass, 9.75 
Guy Gordon, i 9.90 
Frank Stull, £1.45 
J. He Atherton, 16,00 
E. W. Pensinger, ":12,89 
Penn'a. Salt Co. 25285 
Stephan Tenley, ‘10,95 
J. D. Eshleman, 8.00 
Lininger's Garage, 3.00 
J, Ws. Davison, 23.65 
First National Bank, (Bnd.) 806.16 
D. Le Myers, 8.00 
A. Jacobs & Sons, 35.00 
Eeho-Pilot, 24.95 
E. G. Hoachlander, 46.74 

On motion, adjourned. 

Marsh. Fisher, 8.85 
Albert Walck, 4.96 
A. Copenhaver, 36,00 
Penn's. R. Re 3.61 
0. G. Ambrose, 50.00 
Moses Morter, 35.40 
Had. Hollinger, 4.80 
Marsh Fisher, 2.70 
Albert Walck, 3.00 
Ira Mowen, 1.35 
Bester-Long, 113.00 
Wm. Mason, 1.25 
Green. Lt. Co.) 288697 
Wm. Diehl, 1.60 
Chas. We Bert, .j35.00 
Omwake Bros. 25.95 
B..H. Daley, 20.15 

i J. He Craig, 16.932 

R, H. Woodring, 6.75 
OQ. CG. Ambrose, 9.48 
Ch'be, 0 & G 149.21 
Ryder's Hwa. 11.96 

. 

ewes 

 


